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Application 
Number

Site Address
Development 
Description

Status
Date 
Registered

Decision

2020/2316/P

Cambridge 
House 373-375 
Euston Road 
London NW1 
3AR

Details of PVs required 
by condition 16 (solar 
PVs) of planning 
permission ref 
2017/7079/P dated 
13/02/2019 for: Change
of use from offices and 
car showroom to 
education uses D1) and 
associated works 
(including 
refurbishment, a two 
storey extension, 
lowering of basement 
and creation of a 
terrace)

REGISTERED 28-05-2020

2020/1175/P
10 B Warren 
Mews London 
W1T6BY

Retension of a front 
elevation glazed door.

REGISTERED 26-05-2020

2019/2840/A

83-89 
Southampton 
Row London 
WC1B 4HD

Installation of a 
retractable awning on 
the front elevation and 
an externally 
illuminated box sign on
the southeastern 
projecting wall at 
ground floor level of 
the existing restaurant.

REGISTERED 26-05-2020

2020/2209/L 42 Bedford 
Square London 
WC1B 3DP

Minor alterations to the 
West facing facade of 
the courtyard for 42 
Bedford Square 
including reverting an 
existing sash window 
back into a door and 
changing two multiple 

REGISTERED 20-05-2020

https://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=545319&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/SiteFiles/Skins/camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/SiteFiles/Skins/camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
https://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/GeneralSearch.aspx
https://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=544603&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/SiteFiles/Skins/camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/SiteFiles/Skins/camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
https://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=510779&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/SiteFiles/Skins/camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/SiteFiles/Skins/camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
https://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=536524&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/SiteFiles/Skins/camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/SiteFiles/Skins/camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING


paned fixed windows 
into opening windows 
with fixed panes 
beneath. there are also 
minor alterations to the 
link fa?ade to divide up
the louvres above the 
windows to align with 
the windows.

2019/3648/A

19-21 
Brunswick 
Centre London 
WC1N 1AF

Display of 3 internally 
Illuminated & non 
illuminated projecting 
& hanging signs, 2 
roundel signs and 1 
lettering internally 
illuminated signs and 
vinyl window graphics

REGISTERED 20-05-2020

2020/2185/L

Kathleen 
Lonsdale 
Building Gower 
Place London 
WC1E 6BN

Installation of 9 x 
condensing units to 
replace 2 x existing 
units within the front 
lightwell and the 
refurbishment of the 
associated 5 x Cold 
Rooms at basement 
level, and associated 
works.

REGISTERED 19-05-2020

2020/2173/P

Malet Place 
Engineering 
Building 
University 
College London 
London WC1E 
6BT

Erection of one 1 x 
handling unit at roof 
level, installation of 
plant screen to south 
elevation, and 
associated works.

REGISTERED 19-05-2020

2020/2136/P

Kathleen 
Lonsdale 
Building Gower 
Place London 
WC1E 6BN

Installation of 9 x 
condensing units to 
replace 2 x existing 
units within the front 
lightwell and associated
works.

REGISTERED 19-05-2020

2020/2009/L

Kathleen 
Lonsdale 
Building Gower 
Place 
Bloomsbury 
London WC1E 
6BN

Creation of a new 
opening and associated 
works between the Data
Centre and the Lift 
Motor Room within the
basement of the 
Kathleen Lonsdale 
Building.

FINAL DECISION 19-05-2020 Granted

2020/1954/P Unit 23, 
Brunswick 
Centre, London, 
WC1N 1AF.

Using these premises 
for takeaway use (A5) 
for the duration of the 
deemed consent given 

FINAL DECISION 19-05-2020 Notified

https://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=542839&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/SiteFiles/Skins/camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/SiteFiles/Skins/camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
https://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=543178&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/SiteFiles/Skins/camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/SiteFiles/Skins/camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
https://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=544078&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/SiteFiles/Skins/camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/SiteFiles/Skins/camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
https://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=544412&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/SiteFiles/Skins/camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/SiteFiles/Skins/camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
https://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=544440&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/SiteFiles/Skins/camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/SiteFiles/Skins/camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
https://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=516300&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/SiteFiles/Skins/camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/SiteFiles/Skins/camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING


under The Town and 
Country Planning 
(General Permitted 
Development) 
(England) 
(Amendment) Order 
2020.

2020/1895/P

Ariel House 74 
A Charlotte 
Street London 
W1T 4QJ

Conversion of rear 
ground floor undercroft
car park to offices Class
B1(a) (with cycle store)
including rear access 
and creation of 
additional entrance to 
front elevation 
involving alterations to 
front and rear ground 
floor elevations

REGISTERED 19-05-2020

2019/2121/P
3 Goodge Place 
London W1T 
4SB

Demolition of existing 
building (Use Class B1)
and redevelopment to 
form five storey 
building (plus 
basement), comprising 
retail (Use Class A1) at 
ground floor and 
basement, with 2 x 2 
bed flats above (Use 
Class C3).

REGISTERED 19-05-2020

2020/2066/L

UCL Wilkins 
Building Gower 
Street London 
WC1E 6HJ

Installation of a cold 
water storage tank to 
the Wilkins Building 
and associated works.

REGISTERED 15-05-2020

2020/1151/L 19 Fitzroy 
Square London 
W1T 6EQ

Details of external 
facing materials 
including new stone 
work, rainwater goods, 
render-work, hard-
landscaping, mortar for 
re-pointing and metal 
work; and details of 
finishes for the 
refurbished internal 
stairs required by 
condition 4 (parts d and
h) of listed building 
consent ref: 
2016/2825/L dated 
23.01.2017 for "internal
and external alterations 
and refurbishment 
including new doorway

REGISTERED 14-05-2020

https://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=536490&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/SiteFiles/Skins/camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/SiteFiles/Skins/camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
https://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=543518&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/SiteFiles/Skins/camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/SiteFiles/Skins/camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
https://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=506680&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/SiteFiles/Skins/camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/SiteFiles/Skins/camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
https://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=542497&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/SiteFiles/Skins/camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/SiteFiles/Skins/camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING


and access bridge, 
replacement roofs and 
access platform, 
replacement of internal 
walls/doors, front/side 
elevation windows and 
internal stairs, removal 
or replacement of 
suspended ceilings and 
replacement windows 
to the rear, installation 
of secondary glazing, 
internal lift and new 
internal 
heating/electrical/draina
ge systems."

2020/2000/T

Passfield Hall 1 
- 7 Endsleigh 
Place London 
WC1H 0PW

REAR GARDEN: 1 x 
London Plane (T1) - 
prune back from 
property to give up to 
3m clearance. 1 x 
Norway Maple (T4) - 
prune back from 
property to give up to 
5m clearance. 1 x Tree 
of Heaven (Alianthus 
Altissima) (T5) Prune 
back from property to 
give up to 5m 
clearance. 1 x London 
Plane (T7) - Prune back
from property to give 
up to 3m clearance.

REGISTERED 13-05-2020

2020/1474/P 32 Torrington 
Square London 
WC1E 7JL

Amendments 
(including addition of 
lettering to the front 
elevation of new Annex
building and sign 
panels to both entrance 
doors; change to type 
and location of bike 
store; omission of front 
railings to new Annex 
building; changes to 
cross over; relocation 
of death mask to the 
interior of no. 32) to 
planning permission 
ref: 2017/4300/P dated 
20/03/2018 for the 
Restoration of 32 
Torrington Square 

REGISTERED 12-05-2020

https://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=538718&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/SiteFiles/Skins/camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/SiteFiles/Skins/camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
https://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=543165&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/SiteFiles/Skins/camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/SiteFiles/Skins/camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING


including internal 
changes together with 
erection of a 4-storey 
new annex building 
(plus basement) within 
the gap land to the 
north to accommodate a
research facility 
(Toddler Lab) for 
Birkbeck, University of
London (Class D1 
Use).

2020/1547/P

Arthur Stanley 
House 40-50 
Tottenham Street
London Camden
W1T 4RN

Variation of condition 2
(approved plans) of 
planning permission 
2017/4306/P dated 
30/08/18 (for 
refurbishment of the 
existing eight storey 
Arthur Stanley House, 
reconfiguration of the 
seventh floor and 
extension at the rear of 
the building and 
construction of a four 
storey plus basement 
new build element to 
the rear to enable a 
change of use from 
healthcare (Class D1) 
to a mixed use 
development 
comprising office 
floorspace (Class B1), 
flexible office (Class 
B1)/ healthcare (Class 
D1) and 10 residential 
units) namely 
amendments to the 
lightwell windows at 
basement level on 
Tottenham Street and 
massing of the north 
and west elevations to 
the rear of the building.

REGISTERED 11-05-2020

2020/1731/P 42 Bedford 
Square London 
WC1B 3DP

Minor alterations to the 
West facing facade of 
the courtyard for 42 
Bedford Square 
including reverting an 
existing sash window 
back into a door and 

REGISTERED 07-05-2020

https://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=541338&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/SiteFiles/Skins/camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/SiteFiles/Skins/camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
https://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=539458&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/SiteFiles/Skins/camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/SiteFiles/Skins/camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING


changing two multiply 
paned fixed windows 
into opening windows 
with fixed panes 
beneath. there are also 
minor alterations to the 
link fa?ade to divide up
the louvres above the 
windows to align with 
the windows.

2020/0838/P

School Of 
Oriental And 
African Studies 
Thornhaugh 
Street London 
WC1H 0XG

The external works 
comprise the 
replacement of the 
loading bay 
cantilevered door with 
glazed lights and doors;
the overlay of existing 
roof coverings; 
replacement of one 
canopy to the loading 
bay and two roof 
lanterns with openable 
lights to the flat roof of 
the rear extension; and 
the replacement of a 
mono-pitched glazed 
roof, external glazed 
door and side lights to 
an adjacent corridor. 
Replacement glazing to
match existing in 
location and 
dimensions. To 
facilitate the roof 
works, it is proposed to 
increase the parapet 
height of the brick wall 
by 300mm to two rear 
elevations only, North 
and East. Installation of
a new platform lift 
adjacent to new 
staircases and extended 
platform to loading bay.
The installation of one 
extract grille on 
Western elevation to 
serve refurbished WCs.

REGISTERED 07-05-2020

2020/1195/P 37-39 Conway 
Street London 
W1T 6ST

Replacement windows 
at mezzanine level and 
replacement entrance 
doors at ground floor 

REGISTERED 06-05-2020

https://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=536639&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/SiteFiles/Skins/camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/SiteFiles/Skins/camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
https://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=534863&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/SiteFiles/Skins/camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/SiteFiles/Skins/camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING


level.

2020/1440/P

Carriageway 
adjacent to 
South Crescent 
Store Street 
London WC1E 
7BD

Relocation of Alfred 
Place cycle hire 
docking station to 
carriageway adjacent to
South Crescent in Store
Street, containing a 
maximum of 32 cycle 
docking points and 
associated payment 
terminal.

REGISTERED 04-05-2020

2020/1896/
P

Engineering 
Front 
Building 
University 
College 
London Malet
Place London
WC1E 6BT

Amendments to 
the main entrance 
doors of the 
Engineering Front 
Building on Malet 
Place to improve 
pedestrian flow 
and door control 
arrangements.

REGISTERED
01-05-
2020

https://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=542498&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/SiteFiles/Skins/camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/SiteFiles/Skins/camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
https://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=542498&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/SiteFiles/Skins/camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/SiteFiles/Skins/camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
https://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=538358&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/SiteFiles/Skins/camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer/SiteFiles/Skins/camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
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